
Community Advisory Committee Members: 2023 – 2024 

Member Name Address Contact Information Term of 
Service 

Deka Adaweh 
Family Member dekarouh@gmail.com 2021–2024 

Melissa Bliss 
OTR/L, AT Specialist 
Maine CITE 

University of Maine 
Augusta 
46 University Drive 
Augusta, ME 04330 

207.523.9761 (v) 
mbliss@mainecite.org 2022-2055 

Leora Byras 
Post-Secondary Transition 
Specialist 
Maine DOE, Spec. Services 

23 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333 

207.624.6618 (v) 
leora.byras@maine.gov 2024-2027 

Nancy Cronin 
Exec Director, DD Council 

139 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333-0139 

207.480.1478 (v)  
nancy.e.cronin@maine.gov 2021-2024 

Amy Fair 
MCH SCHN 
Healthcare Coordinator 

Maine Center for Disease 
Control and Prevention 
11 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333-0011 

207-592.0852 (v) 
amy.fair@maine.gov 2021-2024 

Moriah Geer 
Family Member 
CAC Co-Chair 2024 - 2026 

morigeer@gmail.com 2022-2025 

Holly Bean 
KFI 

175 Exchange Street, 
Ste.260 
Bangor, ME 04401 

207.723.9466 ext 303 (v) 
hbean@kfimaine.org 

2024-2027 

Brian Harnish 
Individual 
CAC Co-Chair 2024 - 2026 

151 Kelley Road 
Orono, ME 04473 brian.harnish@gmail.com 2022-2025 

Dave Lawrence 
Individual 

457 Cumberland Ave. 
Apt. 35 
Portland, ME 04101 

207.747.9977 (cell–best way!) 
dlhorseman80@gmail.com 2021-2024 

Jon McGovern 
Individual 

100 Forest Avenue 
Bangor, ME 04401 

207.745.5862 (v) 
jmcgovern@sufumaine.org 2021-2024 
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Member Name Address Contact Information Term of 
Service 

Kim Moody 
Executive Director, DRM 
Staci Converse 

160 Capitol Street, 
Suite 4 
Augusta, ME 04330 

207.626.2774 (v) 
kim@drme.org 
sconverse@drme.org 

2023-2026 

Avery Olmstead 
Individual 

120 Main Street, Apt. 216 
Old Town, ME 04468 

207.817.0205 (v) 
avery.1971@twc.com 2024-2027 

Kile Pelletier 
Individual 

P.O. Box 173 
Fort Kent, ME 04744 

207.272.2026 (v) 
kilepelletier35@gmail.com 2021-2024 

Stephanie Pelletier 
Representative from 
Speaking Up for Us (SUFU) 

tardifstephanie0@gmail.com 2021-2024 

Kate Quinn Finlay 
Family Member 

seaquinn2@gmail.com 2021-2024 

Lisa Richmond 
Family Member 

112 Day Mountain Road 
Temple, ME 04984 lisamadalynrichmond@yahoo.com 2024-2027 

Libby Stone-Sterling 
Director, 
MDOL, DVR 
(or designee) 

Division of Vocational 
Rehabilitation 
150 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333-0150 

207.623.7943 (v) 
Libby.Stone-Sterling@maine.gov 2021-2024 

Allison Wiest 
Family Member 

Maine Parent Federation 
P.O. Box 2067 
Augusta, ME 04338-2067 

800.870.7746 (v) 
207.588.1933 (v) 
awiest@mpf.org 

2024-2027 

Carrie Woodcock 
Executive Director 
(or Designee) 
Maine Parent Fed/PTIC 

Maine Parent Federation 
P.O. Box 2067 
Augusta, ME 04338-2067 

207.588.1933 (v) 
800.870.7746 (v) 
cwoodcock@mpf.org 2021-2024 
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CCIDS Staff Address Contact Information Position 
Alan Cobo-Lewis 
Director 
CCIDS 

University of Maine 
5717 Corbett Hall, Room 230 
Orono, ME 04469-5717 

207.581.1084 (v) 
800.203.6957 (v) 
alanc@maine.edu 

CCIDS staff 

Susan Russell 
Associate Director 
CCIDS 

University of Maine 
5717 Corbett Hall, Room 229 
Orono, ME 04469-5717 

207.581.1381 (v) 
800.203.6957 (v) 
srussell@maine.edu 

CCIDS staff 
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